MAR. 4.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909. Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION NO. 48

"That the land be sold to Messrs. Barraud and Abraham (Limited) for the sum of £450."

Dated at Auckland this 27th day of February, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Lot 7, Block VIII, Te Kuiti Township, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kuiti on Tuesday, the 23rd day of March, 1915, at 4 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the follow-ing mensed resolution:

"That the land be sold to the Bank of New Zealand (Limited) for the sum of £705." Dated at Auckland this 27th day of February, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Notive Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

£918,

Dated at Auckland this 27th day of February, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION NO. 48

The Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rangitoto-Tubua 69B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kuiti on Tuesday, the 23th day of March, 1915, at 4 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following pro-posed resolution:

posed resolution :-- ""That the land be sold to Messrs. Wagland, Hyde, and Hyde for the amount of the Government valuation." Dated at Auckland this 27th day of February, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND,

President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District berehv notifier in

That the land be sold to Benjamin James Tuck for the sum of 17s. 6d. per acre." Dated at Auckland this 27th day of February, 1915.

К

A. G. HOLLAND,

President.

REGULATION No. 48.*

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notified the Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rangitoto-Tuhua No. 2c will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Tauma-runui on Wednesday, the 24th day of March, 1915, at 3 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following

sum of 17s. 6d. per acre." Dated at Auckland this 27th day of February, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND, President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48,

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapouo Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rangitoto - Tuhua No. 2D, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Taumarunui on Wednesday, the 24th day of March, 1915, at 3 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :--HE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto

A. G. HOLLAND President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District horeby notified Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rangitoto-Tuhua No. 2E, will be held, in pur-suance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Taumarunui on Wednesday, the 24th day of March, 1915, at 3 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed receiption.

of 15s. per acre." Dated at Auckland this 27th day of February, 1915.

A. G. HOLLAND, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tokanui ID, Section 2B, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Kihikihi on Thursday, the 25th day of March, 1915, at 1.30 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following

forty-two years at an annual rental of £5 per centum on the Government valuation, but not to be less than 3s. 6d. per acre during the first twenty-one years; 8s. per acre during

the next twenty-one years. "2. That the land be leased to R. W. Warren for a term of forty-two years at an annual rental of 3s. per acre during the Solution of the second secon

A. G. HOLLAND

President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION NO. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waikato-Maniapoto Maori Land District hereby matter Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of